
Eastern High School Championships Results
Gore Boys

3/7/2025 7.5km Classic Mass Start

Rank Bib Name State Grade Time Points

1 204 Whitworth V Foster NH 10 25:19.2 235

2 213 Sturtz Sully NH 12 25:22.5 230

3 221 Wallace Will VT 12 25:54.1 226

4 206 Hohenstein Oliver MW 25:55.7 223

5 231 Fellows Isaac NH 11 25:59.8 221

6 252 McEnaney Eli VT 11 26:08.5 220

7 205 Plummer Henry GL 12 26:08.7 219

8 222 Skustad Aksel MW 26:21.6 218

9 210 Langan James VT 10 26:28.9 217

10 260 Conathan-Leach Nico VT 12 26:30.8 216

11 241 Sharma Willow VT 12 26:45.2 215

12 238 Engstrom Henrik MW 26:46.2 214

13 244 Mehra Safir NH 12 26:48.3 213

14 254 Novosad Rohan NH 11 26:49.0 212

15 226 Ebisawa Luke VT 12 26:49.6 211

16 251 Verson Acer MA 12 26:51.1 210

17 207 Holland Patrick MA 11 26:55.4 209

18 208 Loop Connor MW 26:58.2 208

19 228 Scopinich-Burgel Zachary MA 11 27:01.4 207

20 285 Morrison Samuel ME 12 27:01.5 206

21 212 Hellstedt Leif ME 11 27:08.0 205

22 304 Seman Calvin VT 9 27:08.9 204

23 242 Niswonger Augustus MA 12 27:11.0 203

24 233 Hayden Magnus VT 12 27:18.3 202

25 201 Reardon Alden ME 12 27:19.2 201

26 249 Kress Sawyer NH 10 27:21.0 200

27 246 Counts Tobias VT 12 27:23.0 199

28 257 Crawford Oakley VT 9 27:23.8 198

29 209 Martin Dashiell MA 12 27:28.4 197

30 292 Breton Jasper NH 10 27:29.4 196

31 220 Ouradnik Ty GL 11 27:29.9 195

32 203 Ashby Brayden NY 11 27:31.3 194

33 234 Goettel Mark MW 27:40.7 193

34 239 Borland Jack ME 12 27:46.8 192

35 216 Woodruff Daire ME 11 27:49.5 191

36 243 Chalmers Eli ME 10 27:49.7 190



37 223 Gordon Alexander ME 12 27:53.8 189

38 245 Crowe Silas NY 11 27:55.6 188

39 280 McVey Brendan MA 12 28:02.0 187

40 258 Colianni Peter ME 9 28:05.1 186

41 299 Ekstrom Bridger NH 10 28:05.2 185

42 287 Holland Andrew MA 9 28:09.7 184

43 282 Roy Travis VT 11 28:11.6 183

44 214 Kohl Theodore GL 11 28:13.9 182

45 268 Mahar Chaz MA 10 28:14.8 181

46 272 Faris Dylan NH 9 28:20.7 180

47 229 Chartier Ben ME 10 28:21.4 179

48 271 Hickey Clayton ME 10 28:21.5 178

49 250 Huemmer Thomas MA 9 28:22.2 177

50 264 Graupe Christopher VT 11 28:23.4 176

51 295 Mulligan Liam VT 10 28:23.9 175

52 263 Mandel Benjamin MA 9 28:24.0 174

53 247 Rucci Damon ME 12 28:26.6 173

54 281 Cote Lexington ME 11 28:26.9 172

55 219 Masterson Tomas NH 11 28:36.1 171

56 237 Fuse Eita MA 12 28:36.4 170

57 297 Hennessy Luke NH 10 28:36.5 169

58 267 Peterson Bjorn VT 12 28:37.3 168

59 269 Nyheim Sigurd ME 12 28:38.3 167

60 276 Sterner Henry VT 10 28:40.3 166

61 218 Lloyd Jasper MA 11 28:41.2 165

62 274 Cogill Sid MA 12 28:41.3 164

63 300 Wynn Damian ME 11 28:42.1 163

64 286 Wilkens Soren VT 11 28:49.0 162

65 235 Hagen Reid GL 11 28:53.5 161

66 309 Morrison Henry VT 12 28:59.9 160

67 270 Hayman Tate NH 12 29:01.9 159

68 259 Krieger Matthew MA 12 29:01.9 158

69 294 Moriarty Graham VT 10 29:02.9 157

70 202 Magnuson Gage VT 11 29:06.7 156

71 284 Irwin Luke MA 10 29:07.7 155

72 312 Hazen Elijah VT 11 29:10.2 154

73 266 Hubbell Thomas ME 11 29:15.5 153

74 311 Jewell Aiden NH 11 29:20.7 152

75 278 Hanaway Will NH 12 29:20.9 151

76 227 Hunter Marlo GL 10 29:22.2 150

77 277 Geissinger Samuel ME 12 29:22.7 149

78 298 Bezhenar Serhii ME 12 29:23.1 148

79 232 Cleary Lukas MA 12 29:26.5 147

80 293 McNeill Nolan MA 11 29:27.1 146

81 262 McDonnell William ME 12 29:27.3 145

82 296 Webb Lukas MA 10 29:28.0 144



83 308 Bodanza Elijah NH 11 29:32.5 143

84 310 Barry Keenan ME 12 29:37.5 142

85 291 Mattson Fionn ME 12 29:37.6 141

86 248 Demaine Max VT 12 29:47.4 140

87 253 Chalmers Jackson ME 10 29:53.8 139

88 301 Tucker Owen MA 12 29:54.5 138

89 289 Hart Oryon VT 10 29:55.4 137

90 261 Perreard Remi NH 9 29:58.6 136

91 273 Perchemlides Gabriel VT 10 29:58.6 135

92 283 Tiani Cooper NH 10 30:14.3 134

93 236 Cox Cadel NY 11 30:17.4 133

94 256 Breton Levi NH 12 30:19.4 132

95 288 Boisseau Ezra NH 10 30:25.4 131

96 215 Carr Brett NY 11 30:32.5 130

97 307 Zeng Eddie MA 11 30:32.9 129

98 314 Monteith Oren ME 11 30:36.4 128

99 279 Clarner Andrew NH 11 30:41.4 127

100 290 Beale Tate William ME 11 30:41.7 126

101 303 Poole Benjamin NH 11 30:41.7 125

102 275 Muller Adam MA 12 30:42.1 124

103 255 Ivanov Egor MA 10 30:46.1 123

104 306 Ventimiglia Leo MA 12 31:17.6 122

105 305 Nicholas John ME 12 31:45.6 121

106 302 Martin Samuel VT 11 31:58.3 120

107 224 Russell Colin NY 11 32:09.8 119

108 313 Li Nathanael MA 12 32:40.4 118

109 211 May Jameson NY 9 32:42.7 117

DNS 217 Simmons Henry MW None

DNS 230 Sharp Connor NY 10 None

DNS 240 Northcott Matt NH 10 None

DNF 225 Ayotte Dean NH 12 None

DNF 265 Christie Sebastian NH 12 None
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